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2025 Summer / Autumn · A Grade

Round 1 · Week starting Sun 02 Feb 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Champions have a BYE.

Thu 06 Feb 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Warriors Giants Mark De Guzman

Thu 06 Feb 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Noypi Gophers Glenn Bainbridge

Round 2 · Week starting Sun 09 Feb 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Giants have a BYE.

Thu 13 Feb 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Noypi Warriors Rachel Brown

Thu 13 Feb 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Gophers Champions Shane Miles

Round 3 · Week starting Sun 16 Feb 2025
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South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Warriors have a BYE.

Thu 20 Feb 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Gophers Giants Keith Jenkins

Thu 20 Feb 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Noypi Champions Amanda Fletcher

Round 4 · Week starting Sun 23 Feb 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Gophers have a BYE.

Thu 27 Feb 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Noypi Giants Christopher Axford

Thu 27 Feb 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Warriors Champions Glenn Bainbridge

Round 5 · Week starting Sun 02 Mar 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Noypi have a BYE.

Thu 06 Mar 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Champions Giants Jeffrin Mathew

Thu 06 Mar 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Warriors Gophers Keith Jenkins

Round 6 · Week starting Sun 09 Mar 2025
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South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Champions have a BYE.

Thu 13 Mar 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Noypi Gophers Jennifer Damon

Thu 13 Mar 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Warriors Giants Jessica Sanders

Round 7 · Week starting Sun 16 Mar 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Giants have a BYE.

Thu 20 Mar 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Gophers Champions Mark De Guzman

Thu 20 Mar 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Noypi Warriors Tamara Miller

Round 8 · Week starting Sun 23 Mar 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Warriors have a BYE.

Thu 27 Mar 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Gophers Giants Mark De Guzman

Thu 27 Mar 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Noypi Champions Glenn Bainbridge

Round 9 · Week starting Sun 30 Mar 2025
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South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Gophers have a BYE.

Thu 03 Apr 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Warriors Champions Jacob Churchill

Thu 03 Apr 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Noypi Giants Keith Jenkins

Round 10 · Week starting Sun 20 Apr 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Noypi have a BYE.

Thu 24 Apr 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Warriors Gophers Glenn Bainbridge

Thu 24 Apr 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Champions Giants Michael Axford

Round 11 · Week starting Sun 27 Apr 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Champions have a BYE.

Thu 01 May 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Noypi Gophers

Thu 01 May 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Warriors Giants

Round 12 · Week starting Sun 04 May 2025
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South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Giants have a BYE.

Thu 08 May 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Gophers Champions

Thu 08 May 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Noypi Warriors

Round 13 · Week starting Sun 11 May 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Warriors have a BYE.

Thu 15 May 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Noypi Champions

Thu 15 May 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Gophers Giants

Round 14 · Week starting Sun 18 May 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Noypi have a BYE.

Thu 22 May 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Champions Giants

Thu 22 May 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Warriors Gophers

Round 15 · Week starting Sun 25 May 2025
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South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Gophers have a BYE.

Thu 29 May 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Warriors Champions

Thu 29 May 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Noypi Giants

Round 16 · Week starting Sun 01 Jun 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Champions have a BYE.

Thu 05 Jun 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Noypi Gophers

Thu 05 Jun 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Warriors Giants

Round 17 · Week starting Sun 08 Jun 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Giants have a BYE.

Thu 12 Jun 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 Noypi Warriors

Thu 12 Jun 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 Gophers Champions

Semi Finals · Week starting Sun 15 Jun 2025
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South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Thu 19 Jun 2025 19:35 Show Court 1 TBD TBD

Thu 19 Jun 2025 20:40 Show Court 1 TBD TBD

Preliminary Finals · Week starting Sun 22 Jun 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Thu 26 Jun 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 TBD TBD

Grand Finals · Week starting Sun 29 Jun 2025

South Gippsland Splash

Day Time Subvenue Team 1 Team 2 Referees

Thu 03 Jul 2025 19:30 Show Court 1 TBD TBD
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